OWE No dist: 0011 (ep. 484) Tab settings = 0 = 0 V 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nume of conveying party(ies): Nume of conveying party(ies) attached? Vertication in rame(s) attache		09-1999 TEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Houristic Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 101085354 hed original documents or copy the second diverse of receiving party(ies): Nume of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Soft Servo Systems, Inc. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes 10 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes 10 No Additional rame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes 10 No Additional rame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes 10 No Additional rame(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 1 Yes 10 No Additional number(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? 1 Yes 10 No Additional number(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? 1 Yes 1 No Additional number(s) or patent number(s): 1 No 1 No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 25 June 1999 1 No A Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 No Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski 1 No Internal Address: 28 State Street 6 Not Use: This SPACE Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE State			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B. State: MA Additional name(s) attached? Yes Street Address: 1377 Main Street City: Waltham Street Address: 1377 Main Street City: Waltham Street Address: 1377 Main Street City: Waltham Street Address: 14000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveyance Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 1377 Main Street Street Address: 1377 Main Street Change of Name City: Other City: Waltham State: Street Address: 1377 Main Street City: Waltham Street Address: 1377 Main Street City: Waltham Street Address: 177 Main Street City: Waltham Street Address: 178 Main Street Additional number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No (s) B. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes B. No Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 Do NOT USE		1065354	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes IN 3 Nature of conveyance Street Address: 1377 Main Street Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Street Address: 1377 Main Street Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Street Address: 1377 Main Street Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 25 June 1999 No A Additional numbers attached? Yes No A Application number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 25 June 1999 A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Change of party to whom correspondence Image: Change of party to whom correspondence Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Image: Change of party to whom correspondence Image: Change of party to whom correspondence Street Address: 28 State Street Image: Change of party to whom correspondence Image: Change of party to whom correspondence City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109 Image: Change of party to who	Kuo-Wei Chang		
Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change of Name Image: Change: Change Image: Change	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Waltham	3. Nature of conveyance		
□ Other	Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 1377 Main Street	
Execution Date: 25 June 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 25 June 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski 1 Internal Address: Lakie & Cockfield, LLP 5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: Internal Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: Internal Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: Internal Address: 28 State Street 9. ON OT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 25, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signatude June 25, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signatude June 25, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signatu	□ Security Agreement □ Change of	Name	
	Other	City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 25 June 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes E No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: 1 Internal Address: 28 State Street G. tity: Boston Street Address: 28 State Street City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Monks June 25, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	Execution Date: 25 June 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INO	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 25 June 1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Internal Address: 28 State Street B. Deposit account number: 12-0080 City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Monks Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signatude Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Mail documen	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes E No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Enclosed	tritic to service the set of the second section data of the second section is 25 tupe 1000		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes IS No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski 1 Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP 1	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: 25 June 1999	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski 1 Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP 1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski 1 Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP 1			
concerning document shold be mailed: 1 Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP			
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Enclosed Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Enclosed Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Image: City: Boston State: MAZIP: 02109 Image: City: Boston State: MAZIP: 02109 Image: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP Image: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP Image: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP Image: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP Image: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP Image: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP Image: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP Image: Do Not Use THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP Image: Do Not Use THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP Image: Do Not Use THIS SPACE Image: City & Cockfield, LLP			
Image: Street Address: 28 State Street Street Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 12-0080 City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 12-0080 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 25, 1999 Lawrence E. Monks June 25, 1999 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments D0/06/1999 MTHAI1 00000246 09344433 Washington, D.C. 20231	Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Street Address: 28 State Street 8. Deposit account number: 12-0080 City: Boston State: MA_ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Monks June 25, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signatute Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Image: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Mail documents Washington, D.C. 20231	Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	Inclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Monks June 25, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Monks June 25, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signatude Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Image: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		12-0080	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Monks June 25, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signatude Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Image: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	9	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Monks Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Monks		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments 7/08/1999 MTHAI1 00000246 09344433 Washington, D.C. 20231			
//08/1999 NIMR11 00000246 09344433	Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	
01 FC:581 40.00 0P)7/08/1999 NTHAI1 00000246 09344433 Wa	ashington, D.C. 20231	
	01 FC:581 40.00 0P		

PATENT REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0157 Sent By: Soft Servo Systems Inc.;

Received: 8/25/99 4:11PM:

1 781 891 4201; Jun-25-99 4:37PM; 6177424214 -> Soft Servo Systems 100;

Jun-25-89 04:04pm From-LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP

6177424214 ASSIGNMENT T-201 P.08/08 F-308

I, Kuo-Wei Chang, of Lexington, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Soft Servo Systems, Inc.

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at at 1377 Main Street, Waltham, MA 024S1,, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Soft Servo Systems, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

COMPUTERIZED NUMERICAL CONTROL FOR A SERVOMECHANISM

described in an application

X executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed

____ Serial No. , filed on

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this _ 25 th day of _ June___, 1999.

By: Kuoweitchang

WITNESS

form OM

Jason Minahan. Typed/Printed Name

79A-11 Broadmendow Rd Marlborough MA Address 01752

WITNESS

GREGORY DAVIDSON Typed/Printed Name

23 SHANNON ST APT 3 BRIGHTON MA Address

PATENT REEL: 010071 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 06/25/1999